F21000001159

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Čit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	
A	/)	
5	,	
7 4		
-7 2		



02/08/21--01026--024 **70.00





	COVER LF	ETTER	е – В	-
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporation	5			
SUBJECT: Aladdin Capital, Ir	nc.			
3005ECT.	Name of corporation	- must înclude	suffix	
Dear Sir or Madam:				
The enclosed "Application by F "Certificate of Existence," or "C above referenced foreign corpor Please return all correspondence	Certificate of Good Stand ation to transact busines	ling" and chec s in Florida.	k are subm	
Scott Keogh	concerning this matter	to the followin	1 <u>5</u> .	
	Name of F			
Aladdin Capital, Inc.	Name of 1	eison		
	Firm/Com			
1201 W Russell St	Finizeon	Jan <u>v</u>		
	Addre			·
Sioux Falls, SD 57104				
	City/State an	id Zip code		_
scottk@aladdincap.com				
E-ma	il address: (to be used fo	or future annu	al report no	tification)
For further information concern	ing this matter, please ca	1 11:		
Scott Keogh	at (<u></u>	951-9005)		
Name of Person	Area Code	Dayti	me Telepho	one Number
STREET/COURIER / Registration Section Division of Corporation The Centre of Tallahass 2415 N. Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303	15	Regi Divi P.O.	ILING AD stration Se sion of Cor Box 6327 shassee, FI	ction porations
Enclosed is a check for the follo	owing amount: ORIDA DEPARTMENT	OFSTATE		

•

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 13, 2021

SCOTT KEOGH 1201 W RUSSELL ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

SUBJECT: ALADDIN CAPITAL, INC. Ref. Number: W21000019602

We have received your document for ALADDIN CAPITAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 121A00003278

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations PO BOY 6327 Tallahasson Florida 22214

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Aladdin Capital, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	e adopted for the purpose of transactir	ig business in Florida)	
2. South Dakota	3	27-3151831		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
7/22/2010	5			
(Date	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)	
6. 2/2.5/	12020			
	(Date first transacted business	in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liabili	ity)	
7. 1201 W Russell S	St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104			
		Tice street address)		
	(Current mail	ing address, if different)	- ·· · ··	
8. Name and stree	and the second state of th	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	' 10	
Name:	Darcy Johnson		- 3	
	820 S Barfield			
Office Address:			(5) (5)	
	Marco Island	Florida	<u> </u>	
	(Сйу)	(Zip code)		
9. Registered ag	ent's acceptance:			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. , <u>, e</u> , , , ,

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Darcy Johnson Name:	⊡Chairman	Scott Keogh Name:
□ Vice Chairman	820 S Barfield Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Marco Island, F1, 34145	Director	Sioux Falls, SD 57104
President		El President	
□Vice President		Vice President	
©Secretary	DTreasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
DOther	[]Other	⊡Other	[]Other
□Chairman	Name:	ElChairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
ElPresident		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	[] Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
⊡Other	[]Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
DPresident		⊡President	
OVice President		⊡Vice President	
DSecretary	EiTreasurer	ElSecretary	DTreasurer
DOther	[]Other	[]Other	□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Ć 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Scott Keogh, Vice President

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Good Standing

Domestic Business Corporation

I. Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that

ALADDIN CAPITAL, INC.

Business ID: DB055505

was authorized to transact business in this state on: July 22, 2010.

L further certify that ALADDIN CAPITAL, INC, has complied with the laws of this State relative to the formation of Certificate of Good Standing/Authorizations of its kind and is now regularly and properly organized and existing under the laws of this State and is in Good Standing, as shown by the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of its financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



02/16/2021 4:06 PM

Verification #: 014174225

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Fhave hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, February 16, 2021.

Steve Barnett

Steve Barnett Secretary of State